FORM PTO-1504 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

IAST W.O.C. CI

RECORI

01-02-2001



Docket No.:

RCH15230

Tab settings → → 101567681 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Primus-Sievert Aktiebolag Name: Primus Aktiebolag Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: Box 1366 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership _____ State: <u>SE</u> ZIP: 17126 City: SOLNA **SWEDEN** Other ____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Yes 🗵 No Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is on page 4 of enclosed Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: June 21, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 80,567 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: _____ ☒ Enclosed STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850 THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS 20036 THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR RESPONSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 10 1077 State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u> City: Washington 01/02/2001 DNGUYEN 00000013 80567 STEVEN DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 01 FC:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. December 20, 2000 Anthony P. Venturino Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0549

80,567

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Anthony P. Venturino, Thomas P. Pavelko, James E. Ledbetter and Barth X. deRosa, all members of a Bar, and the firm of Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP, 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036 as its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration and any other document related thereto.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Anthony P. Venturino and Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP, whose postal address is 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, DC 20036, are hereby designated applicant owner's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DECLARATION

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are

attached showing the mark as currently used, and was used in such commerce prior to the filing of

the declaration for the products or services identified in International Class(es) 7; that to the best of

the declarant's knowledge and belief, no other person has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely when applied to the goods or services of the other person, to cause confusion or mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief, are believed to be true.

Solva /00/11/28

Date

Primus Aktiebolag

Signature

Title

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of:

Registrant: Primus Aktiebolag

Reg. No.: 80,567

Reg. Date: January 10, 1911

Mark: PRIMUS

COMBINED APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL UNDER SECTION 9 AND DECLARATION OF CONTINUED USE UNDER SECTION 8 OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Primus Aktiebolag is a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden located and doing business at Vretenvagen 4, 171 54 SOLNA, Sweden.

The registrant requests that the above-identified registration be renewed in accordance with the provisions of Sections 8 and 9 of the Act of July 5, 1946, as amended in 1988 and in 1999.

The mark shown in said registration is currently in use in commerce in or with the United States on or in connection with each of the following goods or, if applicable, services and the registered mark should be renewed for:

[X] Those goods and, if applicable, services specifically identified in the certificate of renewal registration approved April 15, 1991. These goods are the following:

MACHINE AXLES, APPARATUS FOR GRINDING KNIVES AND SCISSORS, BELLOWS, BLOWING-MACHINES, PULLEYS, DRILLS, TYING APPARATUS, WIRING APPARATUS, REAMERS, BORING-TOOLS, BORING-STEELS, DRILLING OR BORING MACHINES, REVERSING-GEARS FOR MOTORS, BENDING MACHINES, CHUCKS, CENTERING MACHINES, CENTERING TOOLS, LIFTING JACKS, DISHWASHING MACHINES, PILOT ENGINES, DRAWING-DIES, EJECTORS, WOOD CHISELS, WOOD CARVING TOOLS, WOOD TURNING TOOLS, METAL TURNING TOOLS, MORTISING TOOLS, PLUMBERS' CHISELS, PLANE IRONS, CUTTING-OFF TOOLS, FILES, FRUIT-PICKERS, FRUIT-PARERS, FRUIT-PEELERS, FRICTION-COUPLINGS, MILLING-TOOLS, MILLING-MACHINES, FILING

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0552

MACHINES, THREAD-CUTTING-TOOLS, CASTING MACHINES, MITERING MACHINES, LAWN-MOWERS, FOUNDERS' TOOLS, THREAD-CUTTING MACHINES, POWER-HAMMERS, HOISTS, ELEVATORS, LIFTING TOOLS, HAMMERS, MACHINE SPINDLES, WHEEL-BOXES, CUTTING AND CHIPPING TOOLS FOR WOOD AND STONE AND ALSO FOR IRON AND OTHER METALS, PICKS, HOES, DROP-HAMMERS, PILE-DRIVERS, PLANES, PLANING-MACHINES, WHEEL-SHRINKING APPARATUS, INJECTORS, COFFEE-ROASTERS, CORK-SCREWS, KNIVES, APPARATUS FOR CLEANING TABLE KNIVES, MEAT-GRINDERS, CRUSHERS, GRINDING MILLS, CLAMPS, PINIONS FOR GEARS, CARDING-ENGINES, PICK-AXES, MATTOCKS, CRANES, SOLDERING APPARATUS, UNLOADING- AND LOADING-MACHINES, SHAFT HANGERS WITH BEARINGS OF ALL KINDS, JOURNAL-BOXES, BOX-OPENERS, GAS MOTORS AND LIQUID FUEL MOTORS, MACHINES AND APPARATUS FOR PARING FRUIT AND EXTRACTION OF SEEDS, DREDGING MACHINES, MECHANICAL POWER-TRANSMISSIONS, CHEESE-MACHINES, CHEESE-KNIVES, OVAL CHUCKS, BOILER MAKERS' TIN-AND-COPPER SMITHS' TOOLS, TINMEN'S SHEARS, TINMEN'S PUNCHES, TINMEN'S GROOVING MACHINES, TINMEN'S BURRING MACHINES, TINMEN'S BENDING MACHINES, TINMEN'S ROLLING MACHINES, TINMEN'S CIRCULAR CUTTERS, GUILLOTINE SQUARING SHEARS, TINMEN'S PANING DOWN MACHINES, TINMEN'S BEADING AND SWAGING MACHINES, TINMEN'S WIRING-ON MACHINES, TINMEN'S FOLDING MACHINES, PUMPS, PNEUMATIC SWEEPERS AND DUSTERS, POTATO-PEELERS, ENDLESS CHAIN ELEVATORS, PNEUMATIC CHIPPING AND RIVETING TOOLS, CREAM SEPARATORS AND PARTS BELONGING THERETO, CHURNS, BUTTER-KNEADING AND BUTTER-WASHING MACHINES, SWEEPING-APPARATUS, GRINDING APPARATUS, GRINDING MACHINES, SEWING AND KNITTING MACHINES, FORGING TOOLS, FORGING MACHINES, LUBRICATING APPARATUS, SAWS, VISES, WRENCHES, RATCHET-BRACES, RATCHET-DRILLS, SCISSORS, SHEARS, SLEDGE-HAMMERS, HARVESTING-MACHINES, FIRE-ENGINES, TWYERS, GRAVING TOOLS, STONE-WORKING TOOLS, TURNING APPLIANCES, LATHES, SAWING-MACHINES, CUTTING-TOOLS FOR WOOD, STONE, IRON AND OTHER METALS, STAMPING MACHINES, DIES FOR STAMPING AND. PUNCHING, LATHE-TOOLS, TYPEWRITING MACHINES, HEADSTOCKS FOR LATHES, SPINNING MACHINERY, SCREW CLAMPS, CRAMPS, TOOL HANDLES, SAW FRAMES, TONGS OR NIPPERS FOR SETTING SAW-TEETH, SPADES, WOOD-WORKING MACHINERY, TONGS, PINCERS, NIPPERS, FORCEPS, TUBE-CLEANERS AND TUBE-EXPANDERS, WOOD WORKING TOOLS, GARDENING TOOLS, AXES, ADZES, HATCHETS, MACHINE-TOOLS, WINCHES, WEAVING MACHINERY, TOOL HOLDERS, RAKES, GARDEN ROLLERS, LAWN MOWERS, PATCHERS, CORN PLANTERS, GRAIN AND FERTILIZER DRILLS, FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTERS, CORN SOWING MACHINES, MOWING MACHINES, PLOWS, HARROWS, CULTIVATORS, THRESHING MACHINES, AND WINNOWERS.

	Those goods and, if applicable, services specifically identified in the certificate of
	registration except:
[]	which are to be deleted from this application; and/or
[]	which have not been used in commerce in or with the United States since
	approximately, but the applicant owner herein expects such use to resume
	by; such non-use is due to special circumstances that excuse the non-use.
	namely, and is not due to an intention to
	abandon the registered mark.

RECORDED: 12/20/2000